

Court No. - 5

Case :- WRIT - A No. - 19954 of 2024

Petitioner :- Uday Bhan Singh

Respondent :- State of U.P. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Kinshuk Shukla,Utkarsha Shukla

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Mr. Pradeepta Kumar Shahi, learned Additional Chief Standing Counsel shall seek instructions within ten days.

Adjourned to **03.01.2025**.

To be taken up as **fresh**.

Order Date :- 13.12.2024

I. Batabyal