

**Court No. - 52**

**Case :-** WRIT - A No. - 19954 of 2024

**Petitioner :-** Uday Bhan Singh

**Respondent :-** State Of U.P. And 3 Others

**Counsel for Petitioner :-** Kinshuk Shukla,Utkarsha Shukla

**Counsel for Respondent :-** C.S.C.

**Hon'ble Mrs. Manju Rani Chauhan,J.**

1. Due to paucity of time this case could not be taken up.

2. List this case on 11.08.2025.

**Order Date :-** 24.7.2025

Saurabh